®

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION |

(A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

TARIFF FOR CES-D’NODE, NAVI MUMBAI W.E.F. 25.07.2014

IMPORT OPERATION

1. Transportation of Import Loaded containers (FCL/LCL) from the CY of JNPT/NSICT/GTI to
CWC, CFS-Dronagiri Node de-stuffing the Import cargo with providing labour and 3 M.T. fork lift
and placing empty containers within the premises/repositioning of empty containers to the
designated yard of Shipping Lines within radius of 10 KM.

DE-STUFFED DELIVERY

TEU

FEU

Charges

7360

11615

* Additional charges will be levied for use of crane / forklift more than 3 M.T.

2.  Transportation of Loaded containers (FCL) from the CY of Gateway ports(s) to CWC CFS-
Dronagiri Node and grounding / stacking and lift on to the party’s trailer.

LOADED DELIVERY

TEU

FEU

Charges

3910

5865

3. CUSTOM EXAMINATION CHARGES (de-stuffing and re-stuffing of cargo)

Custom examination charges will be collected on FCL/De-stuffed delivery containers excluding

LCL cargo/ containers.

TEU FEU
a. | Less than or equal to 25% of cargo * 1150 1725
b. | More than 25% of cargo*® 2300 3450

*Additional Rs. 2000/ - per TEU will be levied for scrap container.

4. STORAGE CHARGES FOR LCL CARGO (PER SQ. MTR. / PER WEEK)

(Minimum charges for 1 grid = 6.25 Sq. Mtr.)

On reservation basis

Rs. 400/- per sqm. per month

a. | Upto 2nd week Rs.150/-
b. | 3rd to 4th week Rs.200/-
c. | bth week onwards Rs.250/-
d
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5. GROUND RENT CHARGES PER DAY (LOADED CONTAINERS)

TEU FEU

a. | 1st day to 7t day(Including date of arrival) free free
b. | 8th day to 9th day 500 1000
c. | 10t day to 12th day 800 1600
d. | 13t day to 15th day 1100 2200
e. | 16t day to 25t day 1400 2800
f. | 26t day to 60th day 1700 3400
g. | 61st day to 90t day 2500 5000
h | 91stday to 180t day 5000 10000
i | 181st day to 360t day 7500 15000
j | Above 361 days 12000 24000

6. INSURANCE CHARGES:

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

12.5 paise per week or part thereof per Rs. 1000/ - value + Custom duty or part thereof

Vehicle detention charges for scanning Rs. 2000/ - per Box(excluding weighment charges) in
addition to movement charges.

Crane /more than 3 M.T. forklift usage would attract additional charge Rs. 2000/- per TEU.
Reefer/plugging charges Rs. 2500/ - per TEU/ per day.

Reefer monitoring charges Rs.800/-per TEU/ per day.

Additional handling charges for processing auction unit: Rs. 3500/ - per TEU.

Cargo Handling charges Rs.15/- per gtl. minimum Rs.300/- per B.E.

Service tax will be extra as applicable from time to time.

The tariff is excluding incentive payable to S/Lines/CHAs/Importers, etc. In case of incentive is payable to
the parties giving job-order for import containers, the incentive amount will be added to the tariff.
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